## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

DNLY Patent and Trademark Office o the Honorable Commissio cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ie 102396281 Jame and address of receiving party(ies): 3.18.03 BrassRing LLC Bra 3Ring Inc. 170 High Street Waltham, Massachusetts 02453 Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Corporation Other: Other - limited liability company - Delaware Yes 🗹 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ✓ Assignment Merger representative designation is attached: Sa urity Agreement Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Of er: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No I xecure in Date: February 25, 2003 I ffective as of December 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. frademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2568885 2437573 2395271 75/554793 1986402 75/804774 2579428 2523560 2013345 2446566 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and do, iment should be mailed: registrations involved: ......21 Name: Gwendolyn A. Wilber, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$540.00 Enclosed Int nal Address: Foley Hoag LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 06-1446 Ci : Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Te he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or inal document. March 3, 2003 Gwondolyn A. Wilber, Esq. Date Nat te of Person Signing 63/20/2003 LINELLER 00000109 061446 75554793 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

-I C/84017.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0298 Assignment from BrassRing Inc. to BrassRing LLC

**BOX 4(B).** 

## Trademark Registration No.(s):

- 2 - TRADEMARK REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0299

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by BrassRing Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 170 High Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453, and to BrassRing LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 170 High Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adapted, used and registered or applied to register the mark(s) (the "Marks") listed on the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered a certain Contribution Agreement dated as of December 29, 2001 whereby the Assignor assigned to the Assignee certain assets, including all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks effective as of December 29, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the Marks for purposes of recording the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and perfecting the assignment;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the U.S. registrations listed in the Schedule hereto, and all registrations issuing thereon, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

BRASSRING INC.

Date: 41 25 7003

Mary L. Wilson

Senior Vice President

Signed under Seal

## **SCHEDULE**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
1-JOBS.COM (and Design)	2568885
BRASSRING	2579428
CUT & POST	2437573
HIGH TECH CAREER FAIR (and Design)	2523560
HIGH TECHNOLOGY CAREERS	1986402
HIGH TECHNOLOGY CAREERS	2013345
HIRESYSTEMS	2395271
HIRESYSTEMS	2446566
HIRESYSTEMS (and Design)	2403619
JOBOO	2511834
JOBS ARIZONA	2344429
JOBS INDIANA	2303000
JOBSAMERICA	2052327
NETFAIR	2494874
NETWORK EVENTS (and Design)	2320369
RESUME=LINK	1636770
WESTEC	1983876
WESTECH CAREER EXPO	2054075
WESTECH VIRTUAL JOB FAIR	2317474
<u>Mark</u>	Application Number
WWW.1-JOBS.COM	75/554793
BRASSRING	75/804774

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0301